

BOHO CLUB WINS THE PRESTIGOUS AWARD OF BEST HOTEL BREAKFAST IN SPAIN

Boho Group AB (publ) has the great honor to announce that we have been named the winner of the Best Hotel Breakfast in Spain award. The award was given by the prestigious organization Madrid Fusión, after a rigorous selection process in which Spain's most exclusive hotels competed for the title.

Our breakfast experience is a central part of Boho Club's gastronomic vision, where we strive daily to offer both hotel guests and local visitors a unique and high-quality start to the day. This award is a testament to our dedication to gastronomic excellence and our passion for creating unforgettable taste experiences.

"I would like to take this opportunity to thank our fantastic restaurant team for their incredible work and congratulate them on this prestigious award. It is their dedication and passion that has made this possible. Winning the award for Best Hotel Breakfast in Spain is a great honor, but for us it is also a strategically important recognition. Our ambition is not only to reach the highest standard, but to consistently maintain and further develop it. We see this as a confirmation that our focus on quality, service and innovation is paying off - and as a motivation to continue delivering an exceptional experience every day, all year round" says Andreas Bonnier, CEO of Boho Group.

This is one of several recognitions we have received over the years. Boho Club has previously been awarded Best Boutique Hotel in Spain, further cementing our position as one of the country's premier destinations for luxury and personalized hotel experiences. We are proud to continue delivering outstanding service and unique gastronomic experiences to our guests.

Boho Club looks forward to continuing to develop and refine our breakfast experience, and we welcome anyone who has not yet experienced our award-winning breakfast to pay us a visit.

If you have any questions, please contact:

Boho Group AB (publ)

Andreas Bonnier, CEO

E-mail: andreas@bohogroup.com

Phone: +46 733 36 65 77 Website: www.bohogroup.com



About the company

Boho Group is a hotel development and operating company at the top end of design and quality, operating on the Spanish Costa del Sol. The company was founded in 2014.

Boho Group owns and operates Boho Club, a boutique resort on the Golden Mile in Marbella that is award-winning for its design and architecture. Since its launch in 2019, both the hotel and the restaurant have established themselves as a leading player in Marbella. Visit the Boho Club website, www.bohoclub.com, to book a hotel room or a table in the restaurant. The restaurant is open every day and serves breakfast, lunch and dinner.

Mangold is the Company's Certified Adviser. Mangold can be reached on telephone number 08-503 015 50 or e-mail ca@mangold.se.